Marshall University Marshall Digital Scholar

Resolutions Faculty Senate

5-10-2018

Resolution is to Support the Distribution of the Faculty Handbook

Marshall University

Follow this and additional works at: http://mds.marshall.edu/fs resolutions

Recommended Citation

Marshall University, "Resolution is to Support the Distribution of the Faculty Handbook" (2018). *Resolutions*. 85. http://mds.marshall.edu/fs_resolutions/85

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Resolutions by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, martj@marshall.edu.

Resolution to Support the Distribution of the Faculty Handbook

Whereas the purpose of this resolution is to support the distribution of the Faculty Handbook Students with Disabilities. This handbook will help guide faculty in their obligation to ensure educational opportunities for students with disabilities and to follow the Board of Governor's (BOG) policy (No. 11-14). The handbook was created to provide clarification and procedures in a resource document.

Be it resolved, that the Faculty Senate of Marshall University supports the distribution of the Faculty Handbook Students with Disabilities to all faculty.

We so resolve.

FACULTY SENATE CI	1AIR:
APPROVED BY THE_ FACULTY SENATE:	Auge Mueller lich DATE: 5/10/18
DISAPPROVED BY TH	E
FACULTY SENATE:	DATE:
UNIVERSITY PRESENTATION OF THE STATE OF THE	